

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-2044 Version: 1

Type: Small Games of Chance Status: Adopted

File created: 10/6/2023 In control: Committee on Hearings and Policy

On agenda: 10/10/2023 Final action: 10/10/2023

Enactment date: 10/10/2023 Enactment #: 641

Effective date: 10/20/2023

Title: WHEREAS, the USA Ball Hockey Foundation is a 501(c)3 organization that seeks to increase

participation and awareness of hockey locally, regionally and nationally; and,

Sponsors: Bobby Wilson

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/20/2023	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
10/10/2023	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

WHEREAS, the USA Ball Hockey Foundation is a 501(c)3 organization that seeks to increase participation and awareness of hockey locally, regionally and nationally; and,

WHEREAS, USA Ball Hockey Foundation believes in the promotion of healthy habits to secure the emotional well-being and stability of young athletes; and,

WHEREAS, USA Ball Hockey Foundation works to support communities by organizing programs that develop players, coaches, officials and facilities with the goal of competing on a national level; and,

WHEREAS, USA Ball Hockey Foundation desires to have small games for the purposes of raising funds to continue serving residents of the community.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby recognizes USA Ball Hockey Foundation to be a civic and/or service organization within the context of the Pennsylvania Small Games of Chance Act, as amended.